Jersey Shore Borough Council

1st Ward:

Denise Robbins – 570-398-7349 Dennis Thompson,

Vice Pres. - 570-220-3199

2nd Ward:

Jeremy Frantz – 570-505-9177 Barbara Schmouder President – 570-398-0125

3rd Ward:

Molly Hollick – 570-865-6320 Josh Glunk – 570-974-8374

4th Ward:

Steve Kanski – 386-624-2211 Scott Bierly – 570-660-8542

Mayor:

Lon Myers - 570-398-1736

Borough Council Meetings

Council Meetings are held the second Monday of every month at 7:00 p.m. and are Open to the public.

> April 14th May 12th June 9th July 14th August 11th

September 8th October 13th

November 10th

December 8th

Jersey Shore Borough



Coming Soon!

Thompson Street Park Project



Contact Us

Borough of Jersey Shore

232 Smith Street
Jersey Shore, PA. 17740
570-398-0104
admin@jerseyshoreboro.org
www.jerseyshoreboro.org

Please check our website for upcoming events and announcements at www.jerseyshoreboro.org



If you are interested in working at the Pool, please contact Bonnie at 570-398-0104.

Pool memberships for the 2025 Season are available for purchase at the Borough office.

> Pool opening day: TBD

The daily hours are 12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. Hours and Days open are weather permitting

Mommy/Daddy & Me

11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. daily Adult Swim - 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. daily Night Swims - Follow the Facebook page for dates.

Call bool bautal

Follow us on Faceboo

10% off

One season pass until May 31, 2025 *excluding swim team





Jersey Shore Borough Clean-Up Day May 16th and 17th



9th Annual Jacob's Bike Safety Fair *Rain location will be at Independent Hose Co. May 10, 2025 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.



July 25, 2025 - 6:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. (Rain date: July 26, 2025)



Street sweeping:

First Ward - April 7th & 8th Second Ward - April 8th & 9th Third Ward - April 9th & 10th Fourth Ward - April 10th & 11th



Key to the Borough



The "Key to the Borough" award is presented by the Mayor to distinguished residents and individuals to honor their substantial contributions to the Borough and its residents.

Congratulations Ralph and Linda Lehman!

On behalf of the Mayor and Borough Council, we would like to say Thank You to Ralph and Linda Lehman for everything they have done for our Community all these years, you are very deserving of this award.